
2024.11.29 F.D.B.W.A. Szeto Ho Secondary School 

1st Term Examination / F.6 Special Lesson Time-Table (2024-2025) 

 

學校考試期間，如因熱帶氣旋或持續暴雨，致教育局宣布全港或觀塘區學校停課，原定考試科目將順延舉行。例如一月十日（星期五）中一級考試科目為中文寫作及中史，如當天教育局宣布學校停課，上述科目會順延至一月十三日

（星期一）舉行。 

Any suspension of schools announced by Education Bureau due to tropical cyclones, persistent rain, bad weather, etc., examination will be postponed. 
 

 

Date 10.01.2025.  

Fri. 

13.01.2025  

Mon 

14.01.2025  

Tue. 

15.01.2025  

Wed. 

16.01.2025  

Thurs. 

17.01.2025  

Fri. 

20.01.2025  

Mon. 

21.01.2025  

Tue. 

22.01.2025  

Wed. 

23.01.2025 

Thurs. 

24.01.2025 

Fri. 

Roll Call Time 0800-0815 0800-0815 0800-0815 0800-0815 0800-0815 0800-0815 0800-0815 0800-0815 0800-0815 0800-0815 0800-0815 

F.6  

Subj. 

 

0815-

0930 

Maths Eng. Chi Maths Eng. Chi (6C, 6D) 

CSD (6A, 6B) 

Chi (6A, 6B) 

CSD (6C, 6D) 

Chi (6C,6D) 

CSD (6A, 6B) 

Chi (6A,6B) 

CSD (6C, 6D) 

Maths Eng. 

0945-

1100 

Maths Eng. Chi X2 Eng. Maths X1 X1 X2 Eng. Eng. 

1115-

1230 

Maths M1 Chi X2 M1 X2 M1 X1 X1 Eng. Chi 

F.5 Time 

 

0815- 

0945 

1030- 

1230 

0815- 

0945 

1030- 

1245 

0815- 

1015 

 0815- 

1015 

1045 

 0815- 

1015 

1045 

 0815- 

0915 

 0815- 

1015 

1100- 

1200 

0815- 

1015 

 0815-

1215 

 Reserve / 
Supplementary 

Exam. for 

Absentees 

Reserve / 
Supplementary 

Exam. for 

Absentees 
Subj. 

 

Eng. 1 

Reading  

Eng. 2 

Writing 

Chi. 1 

Reading  

Chi. 2 

Writing  

Eng. 3 

Listening 

& Int. 

Skills  

  Bio.   

 Econ. 

 THS  

 Phy  

 Hist. 

(1/F) 

  Chem. 

 Acc. 

 B.M. 

 ICT 

 C.Hist. 

 Geog. 

(4/F) 

 Citizenship 

and Social 

Development 

 Maths. 1 Maths. 2 M1 

(1/F) 

 Eng. 4 

Speaking 

(2/F) 

 

Venue Sch Hall Sch Hall Sch Hall Sch Hall Sch Hall  Class Rm.  Class Rm.  Sch Hall  Sch Hall Sch Hall Class Rm.  Class Rm.  

F.4 Time 

 

0815- 

0945 

1030- 

1200 

0815- 

0945 

1030- 

1245 

0815- 

1015 

1045 

 0815- 

1015 

 0815- 

1015 

1045 

 0815- 

0915 

0945- 

1345 

0815- 

1015 

1100- 

1200 

0815- 

1015 

 Reserve / 
Supplementary 

Exam. for Absentees 

Reserve / 
Supplementary 

Exam. for 

Absentees 

Reserve / 
Supplementary 

Exam. for 

Absentees 
Subj. 

 

Eng. 1 

Reading 

Eng. 2 

Writing  

 

Chi. 1 

Reading 

 

Chi. 2 

Writing  

 

 THS 

 Acc. 

 B.M. 

 Phy. 

 Hist. 

(1/F) 

 Eng. 3 

Listening 

& Int. 

Skills 

  C.Hist. 

 Chem. 

 Econ.  

 ICT 

 Geog.  

(1/F) 

 Citizenship 

and Social 

Development 

Eng. 4 

Speaking 

(1/F) 

Maths. 1 Maths. 2 Bio. 

M1 

(1/F) 

 

Venue Sch Hall Sch Hall Sch Hall Sch Hall Class Rm.  Sch Hall  Class Rm.  Sch Hall Sch Hall Sch Hall Sch Hall Class Rm.  

F.3 

(2/F) 

Time 0815- 

0915 

0945- 

1115 

0815- 

0915 

0945- 

1045 

0815- 

0915 

0945- 

1115 

0815- 

0915 

0945- 

1115 

0815- 

0915 

0945- 

1045 

0815- 

0915 

0945- 

1045 

0815- 

0915 

0945- 

1115 

0815- 

0915 

0945- 

1245 

0815- 

0840 

0910- 

1000 

Reserve / 
Supplementary 

Exam. for 

Absentees 

Reserve / 
Supplementary 

Exam. for 

Absentees 
Subj. Chemistry Chinese 

Reading  

Physics English 

Writing  

Life and 

Society 

English 

Reading 

Maths. 2 Maths. 1 Geography Business 

Fundamentals  

Biology Computer 

Literacy  

History Chinese 

Writing 

Chinese 

History 

Eng. 4 

Speaking 

Chinese 

Listening 

English 

Listening 

Sch Hall 

F.2 

(3/F) 

Time 0815- 

0915 

0945- 

1030 

0815- 

0915 

0945- 

1100 

0815- 

0915 

0945- 

1030 

0815- 

0915 

0945- 

1030 

0815- 

0915 

0945- 

1030 

0815- 

0900 

0930- 

1015 

0815- 

0900 

0930- 

1230 

0815- 

0900 

0930- 

0955 

Reserve / 

Supplementary 

Exam. for Absentees 

Supple. Exam. 

for Absentees / 

Life-wide 
Learning 

Supple. Exam. 

for Absentees / 

Life-wide 
Learning 

Subj. Chinese 

Reading 

Geography Maths. 2 Maths. 1  Chinese 

Writing  

Life and 

Society 
English 

Reading 

Language 

Across 

Curriculum 

Integrated 

Science 

Computer 

Literacy 

English 

Writing 

History Chinese. 

History 

Eng. 4 

Speaking 

English 

Listening 

Chinese 

Listening 

Sch Hall 

F.1 

(4/F) 

Time 0815- 

0915 

0945- 

1030 

0815- 

0915 

0945- 

1100 

0815- 

0915 

0945- 

1030 

0815- 

0915 

0930- 

1015 

0815- 

0900 

0930- 

0955 

0815- 

0900 

0930- 

1230 

0815- 

0900 

0945- 

1030 

0815- 

0915 

0945- 

1030 

Reserve / 
Supplementary 

Exam. for Absentees 

Supple. Exam. 
for Absentees / 

Life-wide 

Learning 

Supple. Exam. 
for Absentees / 

Life-wide 

Learning 
Subj. Chinese 

Writing  

Chinese 

History 

Maths. 2 Maths. 1  Chinese 

Reading 

Geography English 

Reading 

English 

Writing 

English 

Listening 

Chinese 

Listening 

Citizenship, 

Economics 

and Society 

Eng. 4 

Speaking 

History Computer 

Literacy 

Integrated 

Science 

Language 
Across 

Curriculum 
Sch Hall 

 

 

 

 

 
P.T.O.（請轉背頁） 

  



 

Form Venue Subjects 

F.1 1A: Rm 402, 1B: Rm 403, 1C: Rm 404, 1D: Rm 405 For all subjects except Chi. & Eng. Listening (Hall)  

F.2 2A: Rm 302, 2B: Rm 303, 2C: Rm 304, 2D: Rm 305 For all subjects except Chi. & Eng. Listening (Hall)  

F.3 3A: Rm 202, 3B: Rm 203, 3C: Rm 204, 3D: Rm 205 For all subjects except Chi. & Eng. Listening (Hall)  

F.4 Hall For all subjects except Elective Subjects (see tables below) 

F.5 Hall For all subjects except Elective Subjects (see tables below) 

 

 

 

Special Examination Venue for Elective Subjects： 

 Block 1 Venue   Block 2 Venue   Block 3 Venue   Block 1 Venue   Block 2 Venue 

F.4 BM Rm. 102  F.4 Economics Rm. 102  F.4 Biology Rm. 102  F.5 Biology Rm. 102  F.5 Chemistry Rm. 402 

 Accounts Rm. 103   Geography  Rm. 103   M1 Rm. 103   T.H.S Rm. 103   Geography Rm. 403 

 T.H.S. Rm. 104   Chemistry Rm. 104       Physics Rm. 104   Accounts Rm. 404 

 History Rm. 105   ICT Rm. 105       Economics Rm. 105   BM Rm. 405 

 Physics Rm. 107   C. History Rm. 107       History Rm. 107   ICT Rm. 406 

                 C. History Rm. 406 

            F.5 M1 Rm. 104     

 

 

Venue for F.6 Lessons 

 Roll Call / Chinese / Maths / CSD 

F.6 A Rm. 505 

F.6 B Rm. 506 

F.6 C Rm. A301 

F.6 D  Rm. A401 

 

Eng Venue Roll Call 

Gp. 1 Rm. 505 F.6 A 

Gp. 2 Rm. 506 F.6 B 

Gp. 3 Rm. A301 F.6 C 

Gp. 4 Rm. A501a / 

6D Rm. A401 F.6 D 

 

Elective Subjects 

X1 Venue  X2 Venue 

Biology Bio. Lab  Chemistry Chem. Lab 

Physics Phy. Lab  C. History A501a 

T.H.S. A401  BM A301 

Economics 506  Accounts 506 

History 505  Geography 505 

   ICT Comp. Rm. 

 

M1 505 

 

F4 and F5 Speaking 

F.4 Rm. 102 
Exam Room 

Rm. 103 
Exam Room 

Rm. 104 
Exam Room 

Rm. 105 
Exam Room 

Rm. 107 
Preparation Room 

F.5 Rm. 202 Rm. 203 Rm. 204 Rm. 205 Rm. 207 

 

 


